5000059975122 To: 850-617-638 https://efile.sunbi orations Florida Department of State Division of Corporations **Public Access System Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H09000013821 3))) 1090000138213ABC Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations £ (850)617-6380 Fax Number From: : SCHELLER & LEE, P.L.C. Account Name Account Number : I20070000039 (407)792-1285 Phone 1 Fax Number (407)513-4146 DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL 2009 JAN 21 AM 8: 00 SEVEN BLOSSOMS, INCORPORATED 0 Certificate of Status Certified Copy 0 Page Count 02 Estimated Charge \$35.00 Electronic Filing Menu **Corporate Filing Menu** Help

To: 850-617-6380

From: Scheller & Lee PLC

Pg 2/ 3 01/21/09 11:22 am

FILED 09 JAN 21 PM 1:47

## For Audi+# H090000138213

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

## OF

## SEVEN BLOSSOMS, INCORPORATED

These Articles of Dissolution are filed pursuant to Sections 607.1402 and 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, and provide as follows:

 The name of the corporation is SEVEN BLOSSOMS, INCORPORATED (the "Corporation").

2. The Corporation was formed in the State of Florida on April 22, 2005.

3. The Board of Directors of the Corporation proposed dissolution of the Corporation to the Shareholders of the Corporation, and the Shareholders approved the dissolution in accordance with Section 607.1402 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

4. The Board of Directors and Shareholders of the Corporation authorized the dissolution of the Corporation pursuant to an Action of the Board of Directors and Shareholders by Action of the Board of Directors and Shareholders by Unanimous Consent in Lieu of Special Meeting dated August 1, 2008, and the unanimous consent of all of the members of the Board of Directors and all of the Shareholders was sufficient for approval of the dissolution.

5. All liabilities and obligations of the Corporation have been paid or discharged.

6. All remaining property and assets of the Corporation have been distributed to the Shareholders in accordance with their rights and interests.

7. There are no actions pending against the Corporation in any court.

8. Dissolution of the Corporation shall be effective upon the filing of these Articles of Dissolution with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.

Fax Audit# 4090000138213

To: 850-617-6380

From: Scheller & Lee PLC

Pg 3/ 3 01/21/09 11:22 an

Fax Audi+# 409 0000 138213

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Dissolution this <u>St</u> day of August, 2008.

By: Fei X. In Vi

ce President

Fax Audit # H090000138213

M:\Seven Blossoms, Ino\Discolution\Articles Dissolution 01.doc